

BY EMAIL

February 14, 2022

Ms. Margaret Nanninga VP Finance & CFO Kitchener-Wilmot Hydro Inc. mnanninga@kwhydro.ca

Mr. Jerry Van Ooteghem President & CEO Kitchener Power Corp. jvanooteghem@kwhydro.ca

Mr. John A.D. Vellone Counsel to the Applicants Borden Ladner Gervais LLP jvellone@blg.com Mr. Albert Singh VP Finance & CFO Waterloo North Hydro Inc. asingh@wnhydro.com

Mr. Rene Gatien
CEO & President
Waterloo North Hydro Holding Corporation
rgatien@wnhydro.com

T 416-481-1967 1-888-632-6273

F 416-440-7656 OEB.ca

Dear Applicants:

Re: Application by Kitchener-Wilmot Hydro Inc. and Waterloo North Hydro Inc. for leave to amalgamate pursuant to Section 86(1)(c) of the *Ontario Energy Board Act*, 1998 and related relief
Ontario Energy Board File Number: EB-2022-0006

Further to the Ontario Energy Board's (OEB) acknowledgment letter dated February 4, 2022, the OEB has completed its preliminary review of your above referenced application and will now commence the processing of your application. The next steps will be communicated in due course.

In the application dated January 31, 2022, Kitchener-Wilmot Hydro Inc. and Waterloo North Hydro Inc. confirm that the documents they have filed in support of the above referenced application do not include any personal information (as that phrase is defined in the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*) that has not otherwise been redacted.

Kitchener-Wilmot Hydro Inc. and Waterloo North Hydro Inc. are reminded that they are responsible for ensuring that the documents they file with the OEB, such as their evidence, responses to interrogatories and any other supporting documentation, do not include personal information (as that phrase is defined in the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*), unless filed in accordance with Rule 9A of the OEB's *Rules of Practice and Procedure*.

Please direct any questions relating to this application to the Case Manager, Georgette Vlahos, Advisor, at 416-544-5169 or Georgette.Vlahos@oeb.ca.

Yours truly,

Nancy Marconi Acting Registrar